
Aztec Track and Field Day Three Results.txt
NOTE: The men's discus throw (open) and the men's pole vault (open) are included in 
today's 

results, even though the events were completed yesterday (Friday). The women's 
discus 

(open) from Friday will be added when it becomes available. Finally, a host of 
events were 

canceled on Saturday due to inclement weather.

       Flash Results, Inc. 
   34th Aztec Track & Field  Invitational - 3/15/2012 to 3/17/2012   
                     San Diego State University                      
 
Event 4  Women 100 Meter Dash College Invitational
================================================================     
    Name                    Year School                  Finals      
================================================================     
Section  1     Wind: 4.8                                             
  1 Kelly Fogarty                Triton Track Club        11.86      
  2 Kasey Rodgers             SR Tulane                   11.91      
  3 Kassie Jensen             FR Byu                      12.27      
  4 Kristen Nielson           SR Southern Utah            13.30      
  5 Chelse Spencer            FR Byu                      13.53      
  6 Julia Boswell             FR Southern Utah            14.08      
  7 Sasha Russell             SO Southern Utah            14.16      
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
Finals                                                               
  1 Kelly Fogarty                Triton Track Club        11.86   4.8
  2 Kasey Rodgers             SR Tulane                   11.91   4.8
  3 Kassie Jensen             FR Byu                      12.27   4.8
  4 Kristen Nielson           SR Southern Utah            13.30   4.8
  5 Chelse Spencer            FR Byu                      13.53   4.8
  6 Julia Boswell             FR Southern Utah            14.08   4.8
  7 Sasha Russell             SO Southern Utah            14.16   4.8

Event 12  Women 1500 Meter Run College Invitational
===============================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
===============================================================
Section  1                                                     
  1 Catherine Martinez        FR Long Beach St.         4:43.59
  2 Kaylee Coates             JR Southern Utah          4:45.64
  3 Jordan Krahn              JR North Dakota St.       4:46.00
  4 Abigail Aspengren         FR North Dakota St.       4:46.07
  5 Maggie McDuffee              Unattached             4:46.29
  6 Marissa Dahlquist         SR North Dakota St.       4:50.03
  7 Kylee Martin              SO Long Beach St.         4:51.03
  8 Ximena Cruz               JR UC San Diego           4:51.46
  9 Suzie Sorensen            JR Weber State            4:51.58
 10 Sylvia Bedford            JR Southern Utah          4:52.89
 11 Annie Randall             SO Long Beach St.         4:55.12
 12 Milana Maddlone           FR Long Beach St.         4:56.18
 13 Heidi Peterson            SO North Dakota St.       4:56.83
 14 Kalina Zufelt-Clegg       SR Utah Valley            4:56.92
 15 Shelli Richardson         SO Southern Utah          5:01.23
 16 Madalyn Jones             SR Southern Utah          5:04.15
 17 Megan Dart                JR Hawaii                 5:07.11
 18 Kaity Malloy              SO UC San Diego           5:10.12
 -- Paige Orcutt              JR Minnesota                  DNF

Page 1



Aztec Track and Field Day Three Results.txt
 -- Dayna VanArsdol           SO Southern Utah              DNF
Section  2                                                     
  1 Amber Henry               JR Weber State            4:24.84
  2 Sarah Callister           JR Weber State            4:27.13
  3 Rosa Del Toro             SR Long Beach St.         4:29.36
  4 Laura Docherty            SO Minnesota              4:30.38
  5 Aleina Eisenhauer-Winger  SR Utah Valley            4:31.79
  6 Laken Hintze              JR Weber State            4:33.93
  7 Diana Medina              SR Southern Utah          4:34.42
  8 Jenna Munguia                Prado Racing Team      4:34.46
  9 Molly Kayfes              FR Minnesota              4:35.00
 10 Josefine Koskinen         JR San Diego St.          4:35.35
 11 Kathryn Ritter            JR Minnesota              4:36.31
 12 Katie Moraczewski         SO Minnesota              4:37.14
 13 Shelise Walker            JR Utah Valley            4:37.76
 14 Amy Jo Thorne             SR North Dakota St.       4:38.17
 15 Ashlie Decker             SO Minnesota              4:39.37
 16 Ashley Aitken             SR Hawaii                 4:39.41
 17 Maddie McClellan          SO North Dakota St.       4:39.84
 18 Rachel Drake              SO Minnesota              4:40.01
 19 Ali Bartosch              SR Unlv                   4:40.14
 20 Jamie Smith               JR Southern Utah          4:41.20
 21 Jennica Redd              FR Byu                    4:44.37
 22 Maren Hanson              SO Byu                    4:49.83
 23 Casey Candelaria          JR Cal St. Fullerton      4:55.89
 24 Jessica Hilton            FR Byu                    4:57.77
 -- Katie Hill                SO Minnesota                  DNF
===============================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
===============================================================
Finals                                                         
  1 Amber Henry               JR Weber State            4:24.84
  2 Sarah Callister           JR Weber State            4:27.13
  3 Rosa Del Toro             SR Long Beach St.         4:29.36
  4 Laura Docherty            SO Minnesota              4:30.38
  5 Aleina Eisenhauer-Winger  SR Utah Valley            4:31.79
  6 Laken Hintze              JR Weber State            4:33.93
  7 Diana Medina              SR Southern Utah          4:34.42
  8 Jenna Munguia                Prado Racing Team      4:34.46
  9 Molly Kayfes              FR Minnesota              4:35.00
 10 Josefine Koskinen         JR San Diego St.          4:35.35
 11 Kathryn Ritter            JR Minnesota              4:36.31
 12 Katie Moraczewski         SO Minnesota              4:37.14
 13 Shelise Walker            JR Utah Valley            4:37.76
 14 Amy Jo Thorne             SR North Dakota St.       4:38.17
 15 Ashlie Decker             SO Minnesota              4:39.37
 16 Ashley Aitken             SR Hawaii                 4:39.41
 17 Maddie McClellan          SO North Dakota St.       4:39.84
 18 Rachel Drake              SO Minnesota              4:40.01
 19 Ali Bartosch              SR Unlv                   4:40.14
 20 Jamie Smith               JR Southern Utah          4:41.20
 21 Catherine Martinez        FR Long Beach St.         4:43.59
 22 Jennica Redd              FR Byu                    4:44.37
 23 Kaylee Coates             JR Southern Utah          4:45.64
 24 Jordan Krahn              JR North Dakota St.       4:46.00
 25 Abigail Aspengren         FR North Dakota St.       4:46.07
 26 Maggie McDuffee              Unattached             4:46.29
 27 Maren Hanson              SO Byu                    4:49.83
 28 Marissa Dahlquist         SR North Dakota St.       4:50.03
 29 Kylee Martin              SO Long Beach St.         4:51.03
 30 Ximena Cruz               JR UC San Diego           4:51.46
 31 Suzie Sorensen            JR Weber State            4:51.58
 32 Sylvia Bedford            JR Southern Utah          4:52.89
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 33 Annie Randall             SO Long Beach St.         4:55.12
 34 Casey Candelaria          JR Cal St. Fullerton      4:55.89
 35 Milana Maddlone           FR Long Beach St.         4:56.18
 36 Heidi Peterson            SO North Dakota St.       4:56.83
 37 Kalina Zufelt-Clegg       SR Utah Valley            4:56.92
 38 Jessica Hilton            FR Byu                    4:57.77
 39 Shelli Richardson         SO Southern Utah          5:01.23
 40 Madalyn Jones             SR Southern Utah          5:04.15
 41 Megan Dart                JR Hawaii                 5:07.11
 42 Kaity Malloy              SO UC San Diego           5:10.12
 -- Katie Hill                SO Minnesota                  DNF
 -- Dayna VanArsdol           SO Southern Utah              DNF
 -- Paige Orcutt              JR Minnesota                  DNF

Event 17  Women 5000 Meter Run College Invitational
===============================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
===============================================================
Finals                                                         
  1 Taylor Thornley           JR Weber State           16:50.73
  2 Claire Rethmeier             adidas/Movin Shoes    16:53.02
  3 Jenn Donovan                 New Balance Boston    16:59.42
  4 Jamie Smith               JR Southern Utah         17:01.45
  5 Sylvia Bedford            JR Southern Utah         17:06.10
  6 Lauren Petersen           JR Unlv                  17:17.44
  7 Angela Baker              JR Utah Valley           17:18.83
  8 Kayla Blackford           SO Weber State           17:19.42
  9 Jennifer Santa Maria      SR adidas/Movin Shoes    17:38.62
 10 Madalyn Jones             SR Southern Utah         17:44.81
 11 Jenna Deelstra            JR Weber State           17:56.24
 12 Kathryn Vidmar            JR Byu                   17:56.99
 13 Marianne Hogan            JR San Diego St.         17:57.56
 14 Whitney Curtis            JR Southern Utah         17:58.76
 15 Shelli Richardson         SO Southern Utah         17:59.00
 16 Sopagna Eap                  Unattached            18:05.21
 17 Ivie Gonsalves            SO Utah Valley           18:06.07
 18 Dayna VanArsdol           SO Southern Utah         18:09.38
 19 Ally Deeter               SO Utah Valley           18:13.80
 20 Jessica Wilding           SO Utah Valley           18:15.49
 21 Stephanie Christensen     JR Utah Valley           18:16.51
 22 Emily Larrimer               adidas/Movin Shoes    18:19.59
 23 Armarose Bailey           JR Southern Utah         18:37.39

Event 19  Women 100 Meter Hurdles College Invitational
================================================================     
    Name                    Year School                  Finals      
================================================================     
Section  1     Wind: 3.8                                             
  1 Angela Shields            FR Byu                      15.61      
  2 Julia Boswell             FR Southern Utah            16.77      
Section  2     Wind: 6.7                                             
  1 Candace Alvarez           JR Hawaii                   14.97      
  2 Ali Shields               SO Utah Valley              15.08      
  3 Krissy Knowles            JR Utah Valley              15.16      
  4 Brooke Jensen             NA Byu                      15.61      
  5 Lexie Esplin              FR Utah Valley              15.77      
  6 Ashley Austin             SO Academy of Art           15.84      
  7 Sasha Russell             SO Southern Utah            16.55      
  8 Rita Rudell               FR Unlv                     16.70      
Section  3     Wind: 7.1                                             
  1 Samantha Esperanza        JR Hawaii                   14.62      
  2 Aiyana Welsh              SR Long Beach St.           14.79      
  3 AmyLyn Schmidt            JR Weber State              15.11      
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  4 Makira Rackham            JR Utah Valley              15.33      
  5 Iesha Iwobi               SO Long Beach St.           15.83      
  6 Dominique Berry           JR Academy of Art           17.62      
 -- Taylar Mills              SO Unlv                        FS      
Section  4     Wind: 3.4                                             
  1 Alexa Duling              JR South Dakota             14.18      
  2 Erin Straughter           SR Unlv                     14.49      
  3 Erin Morris               SO Unlv                     14.77      
  4 Kelly Collins             SR UC Irvine                14.88      
  5 Amber Clark               SO Long Beach St.           15.15      
  6 Tansha Clarke             SO South Dakota             24.13      
Section  5     Wind: 5.8                                             
  1 Vashti Thomas             JR Academy of Art           13.55      
  2 Lauren Smith                 U Knight TC              13.84      
  3 Shakina Phillips          SR Long Beach St.           14.04      
  4 Angela Kaplar             JR Utah                     14.14      
  5 Deena Pierce              FR Cal St. Fullerton        14.92      
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
Finals                                                               
  1 Vashti Thomas             JR Academy of Art           13.55   5.8
  2 Lauren Smith                 U Knight TC              13.84   5.8
  3 Shakina Phillips          SR Long Beach St.           14.04   5.8
  4 Angela Kaplar             JR Utah                     14.14   5.8
  5 Alexa Duling              JR South Dakota             14.18   3.4
  6 Erin Straughter           SR Unlv                     14.49   3.4
  7 Samantha Esperanza        JR Hawaii                   14.62   7.1
  8 Erin Morris               SO Unlv                     14.77   3.4
  9 Aiyana Welsh              SR Long Beach St.           14.79   7.1
 10 Kelly Collins             SR UC Irvine                14.88   3.4
 11 Deena Pierce              FR Cal St. Fullerton        14.92   5.8
 12 Candace Alvarez           JR Hawaii                   14.97   6.7
 13 Ali Shields               SO Utah Valley              15.08   6.7
 14 AmyLyn Schmidt            JR Weber State              15.11   7.1
 15 Amber Clark               SO Long Beach St.           15.15   3.4
 16 Krissy Knowles            JR Utah Valley              15.16   6.7
 17 Makira Rackham            JR Utah Valley              15.33   7.1
 18 Brooke Jensen             NA Byu                      15.61   6.7
 18 Angela Shields            FR Byu                      15.61   3.8
 20 Lexie Esplin              FR Utah Valley              15.77   6.7
 21 Iesha Iwobi               SO Long Beach St.           15.83   7.1
 22 Ashley Austin             SO Academy of Art           15.84   6.7
 23 Sasha Russell             SO Southern Utah            16.55   6.7
 24 Rita Rudell               FR Unlv                     16.70   6.7
 25 Julia Boswell             FR Southern Utah            16.77   3.8
 26 Dominique Berry           JR Academy of Art           17.62   7.1
 27 Tansha Clarke             SO South Dakota             24.13   3.4
 -- Taylar Mills              SO Unlv                        FS   7.1

Event 23  Women 4x100 Meter Relay College Invitational
================================================================                    

    School                                               Finals                     

================================================================                    

Section  1                                                                          

  1 Weber State  'A'                                      47.56                     

     1) Amanda Alston SO                2) Kristen Billings SR                      
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     3) Audrey Smith SR                 4) Elisa Isakson FR                         

  2 North Dakota St.  'A'                                 47.80                     

     1) Deborah John SO                 2) Ashley Tingelstad SO                     

     3) Paige Stratioti FR              4) Antoinette Goodman SO                    

  3 Long Beach St.  'A'                                   48.33                     

     1) Kayla Goosby FR                 2) Saedra Wright SO                         

     3) DaShane Lars SR                 4) Emily Cooper FR                          

  4 Northern Michigan  'A'                                48.48                     

     1) Angelina Howard FR              2) Sherice Hewett FR                        

     3) Melissa Christensen SR          4) Catherine Angeli SR                      

Section  2                                                                          

  1 Minnesota  'A'                                        46.19                     

     1) Todea-Kay Willis JR             2) Nyoka Giles SR                           

     3) Chimerem Okoroji SR             4) Kylie Peterson JR                        

  2 Byu  'A'                                              46.99                     

     1) Fatima Dedrickson SR            2) Kassie Jensen FR                         

     3)                                 4) Danielle Figgins SO                      

  3 Utsa  'A'                                             47.04                     

     1) Shahira Ehiemua FR              2) Krystal Wynn SO                          

     3) Jhorden Hunter SO               4) Chiugo Okonkwo FR                        

  4 Cal St. Fullerton  'A'                                47.68                     

     1) Ashley Sims SO                  2) Deena Pierce FR                          

     3) Katie Wilson SO                 4) Krizia Apelar SR                         

  5 Utah Valley  'A'                                      48.06                     

     1) Zandrea Nelson SR               2) Chelsea Baker-Nelson SR                  

     3) Jessica Lingwall SO             4) Rebecca Brown-Renshaw JR                 

  6 Southern Utah  'A'                                    52.70                     

     1) Jamila Pullum FR                2) Jasmine Mullins SR                       

     3) Mayra Franco FR                 4) Lindsay Terry SO                         

 -- Academy of Art  'A'                                     DNF                     

     1) Vashti Thomas JR                2) Jazmine White SR                         

     3) Dominique Berry JR              4) Briana Stewart JR                        
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 -- Unlv  'A'                                                DQ  Interferred w/ln5 
z5
     1) Zadia Bryant SR                 2) Secoral Yanez SR                         

     3) Lindsay Roach SR                4) Emily Blok JR                            

================================================================                    

    School                                               Finals                     

================================================================                    

Finals                                                                              

  1 Minnesota  'A'                                        46.19                     

     1) Todea-Kay Willis JR             2) Nyoka Giles SR                           

     3) Chimerem Okoroji SR             4) Kylie Peterson JR                        

  2 Byu  'A'                                              46.99                     

     1) Fatima Dedrickson SR            2) Kassie Jensen FR                         

     3)                                 4) Danielle Figgins SO                      

  3 Utsa  'A'                                             47.04                     

     1) Shahira Ehiemua FR              2) Krystal Wynn SO                          

     3) Jhorden Hunter SO               4) Chiugo Okonkwo FR                        

  4 Weber State  'A'                                      47.56                     

     1) Amanda Alston SO                2) Kristen Billings SR                      

     3) Audrey Smith SR                 4) Elisa Isakson FR                         

  5 Cal St. Fullerton  'A'                                47.68                     

     1) Ashley Sims SO                  2) Deena Pierce FR                          

     3) Katie Wilson SO                 4) Krizia Apelar SR                         

  6 North Dakota St.  'A'                                 47.80                     

     1) Deborah John SO                 2) Ashley Tingelstad SO                     

     3) Paige Stratioti FR              4) Antoinette Goodman SO                    

  7 Utah Valley  'A'                                      48.06                     

     1) Zandrea Nelson SR               2) Chelsea Baker-Nelson SR                  

     3) Jessica Lingwall SO             4) Rebecca Brown-Renshaw JR                 

  8 Long Beach St.  'A'                                   48.33                     

     1) Kayla Goosby FR                 2) Saedra Wright SO                         

     3) DaShane Lars SR                 4) Emily Cooper FR                          
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  9 Northern Michigan  'A'                                48.48                     

     1) Angelina Howard FR              2) Sherice Hewett FR                        

     3) Melissa Christensen SR          4) Catherine Angeli SR                      

 10 Southern Utah  'A'                                    52.70                     

     1) Jamila Pullum FR                2) Jasmine Mullins SR                       

     3) Mayra Franco FR                 4) Lindsay Terry SO                         

 -- Academy of Art  'A'                                     DNF                     

     1) Vashti Thomas JR                2) Jazmine White SR                         

     3) Dominique Berry JR              4) Briana Stewart JR                        

 -- Unlv  'A'                                                DQ  Interferred w/ln5 
z5
     1) Zadia Bryant SR                 2) Secoral Yanez SR                         

     3) Lindsay Roach SR                4) Emily Blok JR                            

Event 27  Women High Jump College Invitational
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals           
==========================================================================
Finals                                                                    
  1 Linda Rainwater              Triton Track Club        1.80m    5-10.75
  2 Katrina Graves-Johnson    SR Long Beach St.           1.70m    5-07.00
  3 Samantha Balentine        JR Hawaii                   1.65m    5-05.00
  3 Sarah Saddleton           SR Hawaii                   1.65m    5-05.00
  3 Taylor Stapley            JR Byu                      1.65m    5-05.00
  6 Makira Rackham            JR Utah Valley              1.60m    5-03.00
  6 Stephanie Armstrong       SO Long Beach St.           1.60m    5-03.00
  6 Ashley Henry              SO Unlv                     1.60m    5-03.00
  6 Carrington Mahr           SO San Diego St.            1.60m    5-03.00
  6 Ada Robinson              SR Byu                      1.60m    5-03.00
 11 Myra Dean                 SO Unlv                     1.55m    5-01.00
 11 Diana Blauer              SR Byu                      1.55m    5-01.00
 11 Autumn Robertson          SO Utah Valley              1.55m    5-01.00
 11 Sarah Vaughn              SO Byu                      1.55m    5-01.00
 11 Janelle Coulter           JR Long Beach St.           1.55m    5-01.00
 16 Chelsea Atkinson          JR Southern Utah            1.50m    4-11.00
 17 Lacey Surak               SO UC Irvine                1.40m    4-07.00
 -- Kristen Meister              Unattached                  NH           
 -- Toni Tollefson            JR North Dakota St.            NH           
 -- Stephanie Schafer         SR Unlv                        NH           

Event 31  Women Long Jump College Invitational
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind          
===============================================================================
Flight  1                                                                      
  1 Mellissa Keltner          JR Byu                      5.57m   NWI  18-03.25
     5.25m(2.7) 5.45m(1.6) 5.57m(NWI) FOUL      FOUL      FOUL                 
  2 Elizabeth Wilson          SO Byu                      5.31m   1.5  17-05.25
     5.27m(1.2) 5.31m(1.5) 5.28m(NWI)                                          
  3 Taylar Mills              SO Unlv                     5.06m   2.2  16-07.25
     4.83m(0.8) 5.06m(2.2) 4.92m(NWI)                                          
  4 Hannah Stevenson          FR Utah Valley              4.76m   2.8  15-07.50
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     4.51m(0.8) 4.76m(2.8) 4.58m(NWI)                                          
  5 Shayna Singleton          SO Southern Utah            4.44m   2.5  14-07.00
     PASS      4.44m(2.5)                                                      
  6 Rita Rudell               FR Unlv                     4.24m   1.7  13-11.00
     4.21m(2.6) 4.24m(1.7) FOUL                                                
Flight  2                                                                      
  1 Olivia Hudson             JR Unlv                     5.54m   3.6  18-02.25
     5.32m(1.8) 5.54m(3.6) 5.33m(2.8) 4.99m(1.2) PASS      PASS                
  2 Ria Daniels               SR Unlv                     5.37m   3.2  17-07.50
     5.08m(2.7) 5.37m(3.2) 5.14m(2.7) FOUL      PASS      PASS                 
  3 Jaci Powell               SO Golden West              5.34m   2.9  17-06.25
     5.19m(3.4) 5.34m(2.9) 5.31m(3.4)                                          
  4 Raquelle Collins          SR Tulane                   5.27m   3.2  17-03.50
     5.27m(3.2) 5.14m(1.4) 5.22m(NWI)                                          
  5 Erica Shields             SR Byu                      5.20m   2.6  17-00.75
     FOUL      5.20m(2.6) 5.06m(4.0)                                           
  6 Chanel Reaves             SR Unattached               5.05m   3.4  16-07.00
     5.05m(3.4) 4.98m(2.7) 4.64m(2.7)                                          
  7 Marya Carter              SO Riverside                5.04m   3.0  16-06.50
     4.85m(2.5) 5.04m(3.0) 4.95m(2.6)                                          
  8 Ashley Henry              SO Unlv                     5.03m   3.3  16-06.00
     5.03m(3.3) 4.90m(2.3) PASS                                                
  9 Jennica Smith             SO UC Irvine                4.85m   2.8  15-11.00
     4.77m(2.3) 4.85m(2.8) PASS                                                
  9 Iesha Iwobi               SO Long Beach St.           4.85m   NWI  15-11.00
     4.64m(1.9) 4.77m(3.4) 4.85m(NWI)                                          
Flight  3                                                                      
  1 Stephanie Le Fever           Triton Track Club        6.18m   2.3  20-03.50
     5.95m(3.3) 5.93m(2.7) FOUL(3.7) FOUL(2.1) 6.18m(2.3) FOUL                 
  2 Funmi Jimoh               SR Usoc-Cv                  6.13m   3.2  20-01.50
     6.11m(2.9) 6.13m(3.2) 6.05m(3.3) 5.92m(3.0) PASS      PASS                
  3 Yvette Lewis              SR Usoc-Cv                  5.60m   3.1  18-04.50
     5.53m(4.1) 5.50m(2.9) 5.60m(3.1) PASS      PASS      PASS                 
  4 Amy Otis                     Sojourners R             5.57m   2.3  18-03.25
     5.57m(2.3) 5.53m(2.1) 5.30m(4.7) 3.92m(2.9) 5.23m(2.0) PASS(3.8)          
  5 Amber Sanford             SO Unattached               5.39m   1.9  17-08.25
     4.75m(3.8) 5.32m(3.0) 5.25m(3.2) 5.11m(1.8) 5.39m(1.9) 5.19m(4.6)         
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind          
===============================================================================
Finals                                                                         
  1 Stephanie Le Fever           Triton Track Club        6.18m   2.3  20-03.50
     5.95m(3.3) 5.93m(2.7) FOUL(3.7) FOUL(2.1) 6.18m(2.3) FOUL                 
  2 Funmi Jimoh               SR Usoc-Cv                  6.13m   3.2  20-01.50
     6.11m(2.9) 6.13m(3.2) 6.05m(3.3) 5.92m(3.0) PASS      PASS                
  3 Yvette Lewis              SR Usoc-Cv                  5.60m   3.1  18-04.50
     5.53m(4.1) 5.50m(2.9) 5.60m(3.1) PASS      PASS      PASS                 
  4 Amy Otis                     Sojourners R             5.57m   2.3  18-03.25
     5.57m(2.3) 5.53m(2.1) 5.30m(4.7) 3.92m(2.9) 5.23m(2.0) PASS(3.8)          
  4 Mellissa Keltner          JR Byu                      5.57m   NWI  18-03.25
     5.25m(2.7) 5.45m(1.6) 5.57m(NWI) FOUL      FOUL      FOUL                 
  6 Olivia Hudson             JR Unlv                     5.54m   3.6  18-02.25
     5.32m(1.8) 5.54m(3.6) 5.33m(2.8) 4.99m(1.2) PASS      PASS                
  7 Amber Sanford             SO Unattached               5.39m   1.9  17-08.25
     4.75m(3.8) 5.32m(3.0) 5.25m(3.2) 5.11m(1.8) 5.39m(1.9) 5.19m(4.6)         
  8 Ria Daniels               SR Unlv                     5.37m   3.2  17-07.50
     5.08m(2.7) 5.37m(3.2) 5.14m(2.7) FOUL      PASS      PASS                 
  9 Jaci Powell               SO Golden West              5.34m   2.9  17-06.25
     5.19m(3.4) 5.34m(2.9) 5.31m(3.4)                                          
 10 Elizabeth Wilson          SO Byu                      5.31m   1.5  17-05.25
     5.27m(1.2) 5.31m(1.5) 5.28m(NWI)                                          
 11 Raquelle Collins          SR Tulane                   5.27m   3.2  17-03.50
     5.27m(3.2) 5.14m(1.4) 5.22m(NWI)                                          
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 12 Erica Shields             SR Byu                      5.20m   2.6  17-00.75
     FOUL      5.20m(2.6) 5.06m(4.0)                                           
 13 Taylar Mills              SO Unlv                     5.06m   2.2  16-07.25
     4.83m(0.8) 5.06m(2.2) 4.92m(NWI)                                          
 14 Chanel Reaves             SR Unattached               5.05m   3.4  16-07.00
     5.05m(3.4) 4.98m(2.7) 4.64m(2.7)                                          
 15 Marya Carter              SO Riverside                5.04m   3.0  16-06.50
     4.85m(2.5) 5.04m(3.0) 4.95m(2.6)                                          
 16 Ashley Henry              SO Unlv                     5.03m   3.3  16-06.00
     5.03m(3.3) 4.90m(2.3) PASS                                                
 17 Jennica Smith             SO UC Irvine                4.85m   2.8  15-11.00
     4.77m(2.3) 4.85m(2.8) PASS                                                
 17 Iesha Iwobi               SO Long Beach St.           4.85m   NWI  15-11.00
     4.64m(1.9) 4.77m(3.4) 4.85m(NWI)                                          
 19 Hannah Stevenson          FR Utah Valley              4.76m   2.8  15-07.50
     4.51m(0.8) 4.76m(2.8) 4.58m(NWI)                                          
 20 Shayna Singleton          SO Southern Utah            4.44m   2.5  14-07.00
     PASS      4.44m(2.5)                                                      
 21 Rita Rudell               FR Unlv                     4.24m   1.7  13-11.00
     4.21m(2.6) 4.24m(1.7) FOUL                                                

Event 39  Women Javelin Throw College Invitational
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals           
==========================================================================
Flight  1                                                                 
  1 Kate Wellensiek           SO South Dakota            39.80m     130-07
  2 Whitney Fairbanks         SO Southern Utah           35.61m     116-10
  3 Sarah Swalberg            FR Southern Utah           34.47m     113-01
  4 Taylar Mills              SO Unlv                    32.41m     106-04
  5 Elizabeth Wilson          SO Byu                     30.13m      98-10
  6 Lacey Surak               SO UC Irvine               30.00m      98-05
  7 Rita Rudell               FR Unlv                    28.75m      94-04
  8 Cheyenne Thatcher         JR Southern Utah           28.41m      93-02
  9 Cierra Acosta-Blackburn   SO Golden West             27.62m      90-07
 10 Amanda Mercado            FR Cal St. Fullerton       25.15m      82-06
Flight  2                                                                 
  1 Tara Ross                    Unattached              43.24m     141-10
  2 Myshauna Alexander        SO Unlv                    40.74m     133-08
  3 McKell Camp-Nielson       SO Utah Valley             40.01m     131-03
  4 Kellsey Trimible          SR Hawaii                  39.84m     130-08
  5 Natasha Caldwell          FR Golden West             36.50m     119-09
  6 Kelli Roach               SO Utah Valley             36.01m     118-02
  7 Amber Freeman-Huntington  JR Byu                     33.03m     108-04
  8 Danielle Morton           SR Cal St. Fullerton       32.21m     105-08
  9 Chelsea Pham              JR UC Irvine               31.76m     104-02
 10 Leah Maurer               JR Cal St. Fullerton       29.90m      98-01
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals           
==========================================================================
Finals                                                                    
  1 Tara Ross                    Unattached              43.24m     141-10
  2 Myshauna Alexander        SO Unlv                    40.74m     133-08
  3 McKell Camp-Nielson       SO Utah Valley             40.01m     131-03
  4 Kellsey Trimible          SR Hawaii                  39.84m     130-08
  5 Kate Wellensiek           SO South Dakota            39.80m     130-07
  6 Natasha Caldwell          FR Golden West             36.50m     119-09
  7 Kelli Roach               SO Utah Valley             36.01m     118-02
  8 Whitney Fairbanks         SO Southern Utah           35.61m     116-10
  9 Sarah Swalberg            FR Southern Utah           34.47m     113-01
 10 Amber Freeman-Huntington  JR Byu                     33.03m     108-04
 11 Taylar Mills              SO Unlv                    32.41m     106-04
 12 Danielle Morton           SR Cal St. Fullerton       32.21m     105-08
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 13 Chelsea Pham              JR UC Irvine               31.76m     104-02
 14 Elizabeth Wilson          SO Byu                     30.13m      98-10
 15 Lacey Surak               SO UC Irvine               30.00m      98-05
 16 Leah Maurer               JR Cal St. Fullerton       29.90m      98-01
 17 Rita Rudell               FR Unlv                    28.75m      94-04
 18 Cheyenne Thatcher         JR Southern Utah           28.41m      93-02
 19 Cierra Acosta-Blackburn   SO Golden West             27.62m      90-07
 20 Amanda Mercado            FR Cal St. Fullerton       25.15m      82-06

Event 51  Men 1500 Meter Run College Invitational
===============================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
===============================================================
Section  1                                                     
  1 Gabe Hilbert              JR Long Beach St.         4:02.25
  2 Nigel Sharp               JR Southern Utah          4:03.65
  3 Eric Brockhoff            SO Riverside              4:06.19
  4 Joseph Christensen        FR Utah Valley            4:07.29
  5 Clinton Rhoton            SO Southern Utah          4:08.50
  6 Karl Wenberg              FR Long Beach St.         4:08.83
  7 Zach Withall              FR UC San Diego           4:09.18
  8 Connor Naasz              FR Long Beach St.         4:09.42
  9 AJ Pulice                 JR Cal St. Fullerton      4:11.11
 10 Daniel Keller             FR Southern Utah          4:14.60
Section  2                                                     
  1 Aaron Lanzel              SR U.S. Navy              3:58.15
  2 Travis Fitzke             JR North Dakota St.       3:58.16
  3 Austin West               FR Southern Utah          4:00.53
  4 Tyler Leverington         SR North Dakota St.       4:01.09
  5 Mike Hardy                SO Weber State            4:01.90
  6 Dallas Eborn              SR Southern Utah          4:03.78
  7 Devan Antzcak             JR Southern Utah          4:06.16
  8 Michael Davila            SO Riverside              4:06.63
  9 Trevor Ricks              SO Weber State            4:06.64
 10 Alex Corliss              SR UC San Diego           4:07.60
 11 Marco Zaragoza            FR Cal St. Fullerton      4:13.13
===============================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
===============================================================
Finals                                                         
  1 Aaron Lanzel              SR U.S. Navy              3:58.15
  2 Travis Fitzke             JR North Dakota St.       3:58.16
  3 Austin West               FR Southern Utah          4:00.53
  4 Tyler Leverington         SR North Dakota St.       4:01.09
  5 Mike Hardy                SO Weber State            4:01.90
  6 Gabe Hilbert              JR Long Beach St.         4:02.25
  7 Nigel Sharp               JR Southern Utah          4:03.65
  8 Dallas Eborn              SR Southern Utah          4:03.78
  9 Devan Antzcak             JR Southern Utah          4:06.16
 10 Eric Brockhoff            SO Riverside              4:06.19
 11 Michael Davila            SO Riverside              4:06.63
 12 Trevor Ricks              SO Weber State            4:06.64
 13 Joseph Christensen        FR Utah Valley            4:07.29
 14 Alex Corliss              SR UC San Diego           4:07.60
 15 Clinton Rhoton            SO Southern Utah          4:08.50
 16 Karl Wenberg              FR Long Beach St.         4:08.83
 17 Zach Withall              FR UC San Diego           4:09.18
 18 Connor Naasz              FR Long Beach St.         4:09.42
 19 AJ Pulice                 JR Cal St. Fullerton      4:11.11
 20 Marco Zaragoza            FR Cal St. Fullerton      4:13.13
 21 Daniel Keller             FR Southern Utah          4:14.60

Event 56  Men 5000 Meter Run College Invitational
Page 10



Aztec Track and Field Day Three Results.txt
===============================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
===============================================================
Finals                                                         
  1 Cliff Nielson             SO Utah Valley           14:35.54
  2 Clinton Rhoton            SO Southern Utah         14:44.83
  3 Macy Butterfield          SO Utah Valley           14:44.98
  4 Josh McCabe               JR Utah Valley           14:47.41
  5 John Guzman               FR Riverside             14:54.00
  6 Charlie Gamble               Unattached            14:54.49
  7 Ryan Barrus               JR Southern Utah         15:04.08
  8 Chris Dorton              SO Utah Valley           15:04.74
  9 John Hart                 SO Southern Utah         15:08.80
 10 Mike Felix                JR Utah Valley           15:12.91
 11 Anthony Castellon         SO Cal St. Fullerton     15:18.87
 12 Trevor Sharp              FR Utah Valley           15:23.89
 13 Alexander Smith           FR Unattached            15:26.57
 14 Martin Joyce              FR North Dakota St.      15:26.64
 15 Trevor Baker              JR Utah Valley           15:32.33
 16 Spencer Evensen           JR Utah Valley           15:40.09
 17 Braden Perry              FR Weber State           15:42.02
 18 Adam Coleman                 adidas/Movin Shoes    15:42.53
 19 Alex Dutton               FR Utah Valley           15:44.39
 20 Jake Henderson            SR North Dakota St.      15:44.40
 21 Spencer Foster            JR Utah Valley           15:57.82
 22 Daniel Ybarra             FR Riverside             16:08.20
 23 Kevin Wright              SO Riverside             16:49.79

Event 58  Men 110 Meter Hurdles College Invitational
================================================================     
    Name                    Year School                  Finals      
================================================================     
Section  2     Wind: 3.6                                             
  1 Jerome Begin              FR North Dakota St.         14.62      
  2 Jonte' Turner             FR Riverside                14.90      
  3 Jonathon McUne            FR Weber State              15.27      
  4 Trevor Wightman           SR UC Irvine                15.57      
  5 Jordan Nelson             FR Utah Valley              15.88      
  6 Rusty Jones               FR Utah Valley              16.15      
  7 Thomas Garner             FR Long Beach St.           16.21      
Section  3     Wind: 4.2                                             
  1 Matt Tetzlaff             JR North Dakota St.         14.38      
  2 Dylan Nielson                Unattached               14.46      
  3 Christopher Lawson        SR Long Beach St.           14.46      
  4 Chris Navarro             FR Riverside                14.66      
  5 Koree Hines               SO Long Beach St.           14.76      
  6 Gabriel (Nick) Reynolds   FR Riverside                15.42      
  7 Drew Clarke               JR Utah Valley              16.06      
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
Finals                                                               
  1 Matt Tetzlaff             JR North Dakota St.         14.38   4.2
  2 Dylan Nielson                Unattached               14.46   4.2
  3 Christopher Lawson        SR Long Beach St.           14.46   4.2
  4 Jerome Begin              FR North Dakota St.         14.62   3.6
  5 Chris Navarro             FR Riverside                14.66   4.2
  6 Koree Hines               SO Long Beach St.           14.76   4.2
  7 Jonte' Turner             FR Riverside                14.90   3.6
  8 Jonathon McUne            FR Weber State              15.27   3.6
  9 Gabriel (Nick) Reynolds   FR Riverside                15.42   4.2
 10 Trevor Wightman           SR UC Irvine                15.57   3.6
 11 Jordan Nelson             FR Utah Valley              15.88   3.6
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 12 Drew Clarke               JR Utah Valley              16.06   4.2
 13 Rusty Jones               FR Utah Valley              16.15   3.6
 14 Thomas Garner             FR Long Beach St.           16.21   3.6

Event 54  Men 3000 Meter Steeplechase College Invitational
===============================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
===============================================================
Finals                                                         
  1 Devan Antzcak             JR Southern Utah          9:22.82
  2 Andrew Fillmore           SR North Dakota St.       9:43.73
  3 Jason Prieto              FR Riverside             10:13.46

Event 62  Men 4x100 Meter Relay College Invitational
================================================================
    School                                               Finals 
================================================================
Section  1                                                      
  1 North Dakota St.  'A'                                 42.65 
     1) Nathan Mattson SO               2) Jerome Begin FR      
     3) Jason Duchscherer SR            4) Lee Dhein JR         
  2 Southern Utah  'A'                                    42.95 
     1) Jayson Matlock FR               2) Jake Goodrich FR     
     3) Shaun Murray SO                 4) Preston Myers SO     
  3 Byu  'A'                                              44.68 
     1) Fan Fan Charles JR              2)                      
     3) Jason Hinds SR                  4) Cade Lindahl SR      
Section  2                                                      
  1 Long Beach St.  'A'                                   41.74 
     1) Koree Hines SO                  2) Christopher Lawson SR
     3) Elijah Landry-Zapien JR         4) Jahmani Lockett FR   
  2 Cal St. Fullerton  'A'                                42.14 
     1) DeAndrae Woods SR               2) Javon May JR         
     3) Charles Michinock FR            4) Bryan Luther JR      
  3 Academy of Art  'A'                                   42.26 
     1) Eric Piedad JR                  2) Jaylon Hicks FR      
     3) Reneilwe Aphane SO              4) Emil Tolliver SR     
  4 Utsa  'A'                                             44.74 
     1) Nate Brunette JR                2) Ronson Small FR      
     3) Darryl Wyrick JR                4) Emmanuel Shaw FR     
  5 Weber State  'A'                                      44.78 
     1) Jonathon McUne FR               2) Matt White JR        
     3) Christian Barbiero SO           4) Chris Struckman JR   
 -- Riverside  'A'                                          DNF 
     1) Kenny Jackson SO                2) Yusef Merriweather SO
     3) Craig Madkins FR                4) Gary Lee SO          
================================================================
    School                                               Finals 
================================================================
Finals                                                          
  1 Long Beach St.  'A'                                   41.74 
     1) Koree Hines SO                  2) Christopher Lawson SR
     3) Elijah Landry-Zapien JR         4) Jahmani Lockett FR   
  2 Cal St. Fullerton  'A'                                42.14 
     1) DeAndrae Woods SR               2) Javon May JR         
     3) Charles Michinock FR            4) Bryan Luther JR      
  3 Academy of Art  'A'                                   42.26 
     1) Eric Piedad JR                  2) Jaylon Hicks FR      
     3) Reneilwe Aphane SO              4) Emil Tolliver SR     
  4 North Dakota St.  'A'                                 42.65 
     1) Nathan Mattson SO               2) Jerome Begin FR      
     3) Jason Duchscherer SR            4) Lee Dhein JR         
  5 Southern Utah  'A'                                    42.95 
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     1) Jayson Matlock FR               2) Jake Goodrich FR     
     3) Shaun Murray SO                 4) Preston Myers SO     
  6 Byu  'A'                                              44.68 
     1) Fan Fan Charles JR              2)                      
     3) Jason Hinds SR                  4) Cade Lindahl SR      
  7 Utsa  'A'                                             44.74 
     1) Nate Brunette JR                2) Ronson Small FR      
     3) Darryl Wyrick JR                4) Emmanuel Shaw FR     
  8 Weber State  'A'                                      44.78 
     1) Jonathon McUne FR               2) Matt White JR        
     3) Christian Barbiero SO           4) Chris Struckman JR   
 -- Riverside  'A'                                          DNF 
     1) Kenny Jackson SO                2) Yusef Merriweather SO
     3) Craig Madkins FR                4) Gary Lee SO          

Event 67  Men Pole Vault College Open
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals           
==========================================================================
Flight  1                                                                 
  1 Alex Kalish               SO Claremont-Mu             4.61m   15-01.50
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71 3.86 4.01 4.16 4.31 4.46 4.61 4.71     
        P    P    P    P    P    P    P    P    P    O    O    O  XXX     
  2 Robert Concannon             Unattached               4.46m   14-07.50
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71 3.86 4.01 4.16 4.31 4.46 4.61          
        P    P    P    P    P    P   XO   XO    O   XO   XO  XXX          
  3 Nathan Will               FR SD Mesa                  4.31m   14-01.75
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71 3.86 4.01 4.16 4.31 4.46               
        P    P    P    P    P    P    O    O   XO   XO  XXX               
  3 Chris Canseco             FR SD Mesa                  4.31m   14-01.75
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71 3.86 4.01 4.16 4.31 4.46               
        P    P    P    P    P    P   XO    O    O  XXO  XXX               
  3 German Palma              FR Cuyamaca                 4.31m   14-01.75
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71 3.86 4.01 4.16 4.31 4.46 4.61 4.71     
        P    P    P    P    P    P    P    O    O   XO  XXX    P    P     
  3 Charles Brown                Unattached               4.31m   14-01.75
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71 3.86 4.01 4.16 4.31                    
        P    P    P    P    P    P    O    O    O   XO                    
  7 Jose R. Orozco            SO Riverside                4.01m   13-01.75
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71 3.86 4.01 4.16                         
        P    P    P    P    P   XO    O    O  XXX                         
  7 Kenneth Archer            FR Cuyamaca                 4.01m   13-01.75
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71 3.86 4.01 4.16                         
        P    P    P    P    O   XO    O  XXO  XXX                         
  7 Nathan Falk               SO Claremont-Mu             4.01m   13-01.75
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71 3.86 4.01 4.16                         
        P    P    P    P    P    P    P   XO  XXX                         
 10 Kevin Magnussen           FR SD Mesa                  3.71m   12-02.00
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71 3.86                                   
        P    P   XO    O    O   XO  XXX                                   
 11 Malcolm Zamora            FR SD Mesa                  3.56m   11-08.00
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71                                        
        P    O    O   XO    O  XXX                                        
 11 Aaron Haas                SR Claremont-Mu             3.56m   11-08.00
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71                                        
        P    P    P   XO    O  XXX                                        
 13 Richard Salgado           FR Cuyamaca                 3.41m   11-02.25
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56                                             
        P    O   XO    O  XXX                                             
 14 Oscar Talamantes          FR Cuyamaca                 3.21m   10-06.25
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41                                                  
        P    P    O  XXX                                                  
Flight  2                                                                 
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  1 Victor Weirich            JR Byu                      5.36m   17-07.00
  2 Christopher Swanson          Unattached               5.16m   16-11.00
  3 Kyle Ballew               SO South Dakota             5.06m   16-07.25
  4 Jesse Morrow              JR North Dakota St.         4.96m   16-03.25
  5 Taylor Reed               JR Utsa                     4.81m   15-09.25
  5 Joe Bredahl               SR North Dakota St.         4.81m   15-09.25
  7 Nolan Berg                SR North Dakota St.         4.61m   15-01.50
  8 Kevin Sarahkhani          SO South Dakota             4.41m   14-05.50
  8 Michael Ashton            SO Utah Valley              4.41m   14-05.50
  8 Alex Hamidzadeh              Unattached               4.41m   14-05.50
 11 Austin Allen                 Unattached               4.21m   13-09.75
 11 Rusty Jones               FR Utah Valley              4.21m   13-09.75
 -- Brayden Bringhurst        SO Byu                         NH           
 -- Maurice Strickland        SO SD Mesa                     NH           
 -- Kyle Tomasini             JR Utsa                        NH           
 -- Eric Mattison                Unattached                  NH           
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals           
==========================================================================
Finals                                                                    
  1 Victor Weirich            JR Byu                      5.36m   17-07.00
  2 Christopher Swanson          Unattached               5.16m   16-11.00
  3 Kyle Ballew               SO South Dakota             5.06m   16-07.25
  4 Jesse Morrow              JR North Dakota St.         4.96m   16-03.25
  5 Joe Bredahl               SR North Dakota St.         4.81m   15-09.25
  5 Taylor Reed               JR Utsa                     4.81m   15-09.25
  7 Nolan Berg                SR North Dakota St.         4.61m   15-01.50
  7 Alex Kalish               SO Claremont-Mu             4.61m   15-01.50
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71 3.86 4.01 4.16 4.31 4.46 4.61 4.71     
        P    P    P    P    P    P    P    P    P    O    O    O  XXX     
  9 Robert Concannon             Unattached               4.46m   14-07.50
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71 3.86 4.01 4.16 4.31 4.46 4.61          
        P    P    P    P    P    P   XO   XO    O   XO   XO  XXX          
 10 Michael Ashton            SO Utah Valley              4.41m   14-05.50
 10 Kevin Sarahkhani          SO South Dakota             4.41m   14-05.50
 10 Alex Hamidzadeh              Unattached               4.41m   14-05.50
 13 Nathan Will               FR SD Mesa                  4.31m   14-01.75
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71 3.86 4.01 4.16 4.31 4.46               
        P    P    P    P    P    P    O    O   XO   XO  XXX               
 13 Charles Brown                Unattached               4.31m   14-01.75
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71 3.86 4.01 4.16 4.31                    
        P    P    P    P    P    P    O    O    O   XO                    
 13 German Palma              FR Cuyamaca                 4.31m   14-01.75
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71 3.86 4.01 4.16 4.31 4.46 4.61 4.71     
        P    P    P    P    P    P    P    O    O   XO  XXX    P    P     
 13 Chris Canseco             FR SD Mesa                  4.31m   14-01.75
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71 3.86 4.01 4.16 4.31 4.46               
        P    P    P    P    P    P   XO    O    O  XXO  XXX               
 17 Rusty Jones               FR Utah Valley              4.21m   13-09.75
 17 Austin Allen                 Unattached               4.21m   13-09.75
 19 Kenneth Archer            FR Cuyamaca                 4.01m   13-01.75
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71 3.86 4.01 4.16                         
        P    P    P    P    O   XO    O  XXO  XXX                         
 19 Nathan Falk               SO Claremont-Mu             4.01m   13-01.75
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71 3.86 4.01 4.16                         
        P    P    P    P    P    P    P   XO  XXX                         
 19 Jose R. Orozco            SO Riverside                4.01m   13-01.75
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71 3.86 4.01 4.16                         
        P    P    P    P    P   XO    O    O  XXX                         
 22 Kevin Magnussen           FR SD Mesa                  3.71m   12-02.00
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71 3.86                                   
        P    P   XO    O    O   XO  XXX                                   
 23 Aaron Haas                SR Claremont-Mu             3.56m   11-08.00
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     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71                                        
        P    P    P   XO    O  XXX                                        
 23 Malcolm Zamora            FR SD Mesa                  3.56m   11-08.00
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.71                                        
        P    O    O   XO    O  XXX                                        
 25 Richard Salgado           FR Cuyamaca                 3.41m   11-02.25
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41 3.56                                             
        P    O   XO    O  XXX                                             
 26 Oscar Talamantes          FR Cuyamaca                 3.21m   10-06.25
     2.51 2.81 3.21 3.41                                                  
        P    P    O  XXX                                                  
 -- Brayden Bringhurst        SO Byu                         NH           
 -- Eric Mattison                Unattached                  NH           
 -- Maurice Strickland        SO SD Mesa                     NH           
 -- Kyle Tomasini             JR Utsa                        NH  

Event 70  Men Long Jump College Invitational
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind          
===============================================================================
Flight  1                                                                      
  1 Shaun Tu                  JR UC San Diego             7.11m   NWI  23-04.00
     6.54m(NWI) 6.70m(NWI) 6.64m(NWI) 6.53m(NWI) 6.80m(NWI) 7.11m(NWI)         
  2 Mike Kennedy              SO UC Irvine                6.67m   NWI  21-10.75
     6.65m(NWI) 6.52m(NWI) PASS      6.47m(NWI) 6.54m(NWI) 6.67m(NWI)          
  3 Justin Fox                SO Long Beach St.           6.55m   NWI  21-06.00
     6.55m(NWI) 5.89m(NWI) 6.52m(NWI) 6.29m(NWI) 6.19m(NWI) 6.25m(NWI)         
  4 Alvin Cheng               FR UC Irvine                6.49m   NWI  21-03.50
     6.49m(NWI) 6.39m(NWI) 5.00m(NWI)                                          
  5 Zach Cook                 SO Utah Valley              6.34m   NWI  20-09.75
     6.34m(NWI) FOUL      5.66m(NWI)                                           
  6 Emmett Kellogg            SO Golden West              5.81m   NWI  19-00.75
     FOUL      5.66m(NWI) 5.81m(NWI)                                           
  7 Mason Larkin              FR Utah Valley              4.14m   NWI  13-07.00
     FOUL      FOUL      4.14m(NWI)                                            
Flight  2                                                                      
  1 Gary Lee                  SO Riverside                7.60m   NWI  24-11.25
     7.60m(NWI) 6.98m(NWI) FOUL      FOUL      5.14m(NWI) FOUL                 
  2 Jeff O'Connell            FR South Dakota             6.86m   NWI  22-06.25
     6.76m(NWI) 6.86m(NWI) 6.75m(NWI) FOUL      FOUL      FOUL                 
  3 Kyle Kopp                 SR Southern Utah            6.78m   NWI  22-03.00
     6.68m(NWI) FOUL      6.71m(NWI) 6.69m(NWI) 6.78m(NWI) FOUL                
  4 Spencer Gray              SO Riverside                6.42m   NWI  21-00.75
     6.00m(NWI) 6.42m(NWI) 6.42m(NWI) FOUL      FOUL      6.20m(NWI)           
  5 DeAngelo Bonner           SO Golden West              6.18m   NWI  20-03.50
     FOUL      6.18m(NWI) FOUL                                                 
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind          
===============================================================================
Finals                                                                         
  1 Gary Lee                  SO Riverside                7.60m   NWI  24-11.25
     7.60m(NWI) 6.98m(NWI) FOUL      FOUL      5.14m(NWI) FOUL                 
  2 Shaun Tu                  JR UC San Diego             7.11m   NWI  23-04.00
     6.54m(NWI) 6.70m(NWI) 6.64m(NWI) 6.53m(NWI) 6.80m(NWI) 7.11m(NWI)         
  3 Jeff O'Connell            FR South Dakota             6.86m   NWI  22-06.25
     6.76m(NWI) 6.86m(NWI) 6.75m(NWI) FOUL      FOUL      FOUL                 
  4 Kyle Kopp                 SR Southern Utah            6.78m   NWI  22-03.00
     6.68m(NWI) FOUL      6.71m(NWI) 6.69m(NWI) 6.78m(NWI) FOUL                
  5 Mike Kennedy              SO UC Irvine                6.67m   NWI  21-10.75
     6.65m(NWI) 6.52m(NWI) PASS      6.47m(NWI) 6.54m(NWI) 6.67m(NWI)          
  6 Justin Fox                SO Long Beach St.           6.55m   NWI  21-06.00
     6.55m(NWI) 5.89m(NWI) 6.52m(NWI) 6.29m(NWI) 6.19m(NWI) 6.25m(NWI)         
  7 Alvin Cheng               FR UC Irvine                6.49m   NWI  21-03.50
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     6.49m(NWI) 6.39m(NWI) 5.00m(NWI)                                          
  8 Spencer Gray              SO Riverside                6.42m   NWI  21-00.75
     6.00m(NWI) 6.42m(NWI) 6.42m(NWI) FOUL      FOUL      6.20m(NWI)           
  9 Zach Cook                 SO Utah Valley              6.34m   NWI  20-09.75
     6.34m(NWI) FOUL      5.66m(NWI)                                           
 10 DeAngelo Bonner           SO Golden West              6.18m   NWI  20-03.50
     FOUL      6.18m(NWI) FOUL                                                 
 11 Emmett Kellogg            SO Golden West              5.81m   NWI  19-00.75
     FOUL      5.66m(NWI) 5.81m(NWI)                                           
 12 Mason Larkin              FR Utah Valley              4.14m   NWI  13-07.00
     FOUL      FOUL      4.14m(NWI)                                            

Event 75  Men Discus Throw College Open
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals           
==========================================================================
Flight  1                                                                 
  1 Winston Wilkinson         JR Byu                     48.13m     157-11
  2 Seth Weiler               JR Byu                     46.55m     152-09
  3 Lawrence Barry               Unattached              31.64m     103-10
  4 Zack Ball                 FR SD Mesa                 31.26m     102-07
  5 Kyle Hayes                   unattached              29.34m      96-03
  6 Adam Rockwell                unattached              27.08m      88-10
Flight  2                                                                 
  1 Jayson Kovar                 unattached              47.64m     156-03
  2 Kyle Wheeler              SR South Dakota            46.34m     152-00
  3 Colby Barber              NA Byu                     44.68m     146-07
  4 Kellen Dion               SR Unattached              44.56m     146-02
  5 Andrew Akens              FR Utsa                    44.36m     145-06
  6 Sean Boozel               FR Cuyamaca                44.24m     145-02
  7 Stephen Coburn            SO SD Mesa                 43.98m     144-03
  8 Clinton Prestwich         SR Byu                     42.28m     138-08
  9 Julian Allotta            SO SD Mesa                 42.26m     138-08
 10 Jesse Lackey              FR SD Mesa                 40.79m     133-10
 11 Gilbert Navarro           SO SD Mesa                 40.58m     133-02
 12 Zach Clouse               FR Cuyamaca                38.21m     125-04
 13 Nathan Brannon               unattached              33.66m     110-05
Flight  3                                                                 
  1 Trey Davis                SR Minnesota               54.01m     177-02
  2 Richard Garrett           JR Utsa                    51.87m     170-02
  3 Dominique Howard          FR Minnesota               51.81m     170-00
  4 Cody Snyder               SO South Dakota            51.27m     168-02
  5 Mark Jennings             FR Minnesota               50.46m     165-07
  6 Daniel Rodriguez          SR Utsa                    48.46m     159-00
  7 Ethan Anderson            JR Weber State             48.31m     158-06
  8 Joseph Hall               SO Cuyamaca                47.15m     154-08
  9 Phil Steinert             JR Utsa                    45.25m     148-05
 10 Justin Barber             FR Minnesota               45.18m     148-03
 11 Mike Sanchez              SR Utsa                    44.53m     146-01
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals           
==========================================================================
Finals                                                                    
  1 Trey Davis                SR Minnesota               54.01m     177-02
  2 Richard Garrett           JR Utsa                    51.87m     170-02
  3 Dominique Howard          FR Minnesota               51.81m     170-00
  4 Cody Snyder               SO South Dakota            51.27m     168-02
  5 Mark Jennings             FR Minnesota               50.46m     165-07
  6 Daniel Rodriguez          SR Utsa                    48.46m     159-00
  7 Ethan Anderson            JR Weber State             48.31m     158-06
  8 Winston Wilkinson         JR Byu                     48.13m     157-11
  9 Jayson Kovar                 unattached              47.64m     156-03
 10 Joseph Hall               SO Cuyamaca                47.15m     154-08
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 11 Seth Weiler               JR Byu                     46.55m     152-09
 12 Kyle Wheeler              SR South Dakota            46.34m     152-00
 13 Phil Steinert             JR Utsa                    45.25m     148-05
 14 Justin Barber             FR Minnesota               45.18m     148-03
 15 Colby Barber              NA Byu                     44.68m     146-07
 16 Kellen Dion               SR Unattached              44.56m     146-02
 17 Mike Sanchez              SR Utsa                    44.53m     146-01
 18 Andrew Akens              FR Utsa                    44.36m     145-06
 19 Sean Boozel               FR Cuyamaca                44.24m     145-02
 20 Stephen Coburn            SO SD Mesa                 43.98m     144-03
 21 Clinton Prestwich         SR Byu                     42.28m     138-08
 22 Julian Allotta            SO SD Mesa                 42.26m     138-08
 23 Jesse Lackey              FR SD Mesa                 40.79m     133-10
 24 Gilbert Navarro           SO SD Mesa                 40.58m     133-02
 25 Zach Clouse               FR Cuyamaca                38.21m     125-04
 26 Nathan Brannon               unattached              33.66m     110-05
 27 Lawrence Barry               Unattached              31.64m     103-10
 28 Zack Ball                 FR SD Mesa                 31.26m     102-07
 29 Kyle Hayes                   unattached              29.34m      96-03
 30 Adam Rockwell                unattached              27.08m      88-10

Event 78  Men Javelin Throw College Invitational
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals           
==========================================================================
Flight  1                                                                 
  1 Justin Watts              JR Weber State             46.28m     151-10
  2 Landin Rognlin            SO North Dakota St.        45.32m     148-08
  3 Nikola Mijailovic         FR North Dakota St.        45.31m     148-08
  4 Jonathon Paul             SO Riverside               42.51m     139-06
  5 Tyler Maxwell             SR South Dakota            41.25m     135-04
  6 Rusty Jones               FR Utah Valley             35.76m     117-04
  7 Stephen Wickhamshire      JR Utah Valley             34.24m     112-04
  8 Cliff King                FR Cal St. Fullerton       32.58m     106-11
  9 Chris Navarro             FR Riverside               32.21m     105-08
Flight  2                                                                 
  1 Adam Coykendall           FR North Dakota St.        48.15m     158-00
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals           
==========================================================================
Finals                                                                    
  1 Adam Coykendall           FR North Dakota St.        48.15m     158-00
  2 Justin Watts              JR Weber State             46.28m     151-10
  3 Landin Rognlin            SO North Dakota St.        45.32m     148-08
  4 Nikola Mijailovic         FR North Dakota St.        45.31m     148-08
  5 Jonathon Paul             SO Riverside               42.51m     139-06
  6 Tyler Maxwell             SR South Dakota            41.25m     135-04
  7 Rusty Jones               FR Utah Valley             35.76m     117-04
  8 Stephen Wickhamshire      JR Utah Valley             34.24m     112-04
  9 Cliff King                FR Cal St. Fullerton       32.58m     106-11
 10 Chris Navarro             FR Riverside               32.21m     105-08

Event 83  Girls 400 Meter Run High School
===============================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
===============================================================
Section  1                                                     
  1 Joshulyn Penniman         12 Rancho Verde           1:02.11
  2 Jordan Allen                 San Diego High         1:04.46
  3 Shatesha Morris           10 San Diego High         1:04.58
  4 Kirsten Caudle            09 Cajon                  1:04.77
  5 Sumiyah Sullivan          09 Cajon                  1:10.93
Section  2                                                     
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  1 Christina Brown           12 Olympian               1:02.31
  2 Sydney Magdalena          10 Olympian               1:02.94
  3 Gabby Bell                11 Cajon                  1:04.37
  4 Samantha Bojorquez        11 Helix Charter          1:05.47
Section  4                                                     
  1 Jasmine Thomas            11 Monrovia               1:01.29
  2 Rachel Rainey             12 Olympian               1:02.37
  3 Ayana Gales               12 Cajon                  1:02.90
===============================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
===============================================================
Finals                                                         
  1 Jasmine Thomas            11 Monrovia               1:01.29
  2 Joshulyn Penniman         12 Rancho Verde           1:02.11
  3 Christina Brown           12 Olympian               1:02.31
  4 Rachel Rainey             12 Olympian               1:02.37
  5 Ayana Gales               12 Cajon                  1:02.90
  6 Sydney Magdalena          10 Olympian               1:02.94
  7 Gabby Bell                11 Cajon                  1:04.37
  8 Jordan Allen                 San Diego High         1:04.46
  9 Shatesha Morris           10 San Diego High         1:04.58
 10 Kirsten Caudle            09 Cajon                  1:04.77
 11 Samantha Bojorquez        11 Helix Charter          1:05.47
 12 Sumiyah Sullivan          09 Cajon                  1:10.93

Event 85  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles High School
================================================================     
    Name                    Year School                  Finals      
================================================================     
Section  1     Wind: 1.2                                             
  1 Kiera Simmons             12 Cajon                    16.99      
  2 Courtney Bland            11 Rancho Verde             17.63      
  3 Jessica Miller            12 Murrieta Valley          17.68      
  4 Ali Miller                10 Murrieta Valley          17.85      
  5 Deborah Cardenas          12 Helix Charter            18.18      
  6 Emauni Johnson            10 Rancho Verde             19.69      
  7 Asia Wallace              09 Rancho Verde             21.09      
Section  2     Wind: 0.9                                             
  1 Haley Sanner              12 Cajon                    16.10      
  2 Charmayne Judkins         11 Olympian                 17.13      
  3 Katie Whitelock           12 San Diego High           17.30      
 -- Jelena McNown             11 Murrieta Valley            DNF      
Section  3     Wind: 3.1                                             
  1 Tatiana Martinez          12 Murrieta Valley          15.92      
  2 Lauren Henderson          12 Rancho Verde             16.07      
  3 Sydney Magdalena          10 Olympian                 16.72      
  4 Jayla Spencer             11 San Diego High           18.42      
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
Finals                                                               
  1 Tatiana Martinez          12 Murrieta Valley          15.92   3.1
  2 Lauren Henderson          12 Rancho Verde             16.07   3.1
  3 Haley Sanner              12 Cajon                    16.10   0.9
  4 Sydney Magdalena          10 Olympian                 16.72   3.1
  5 Kiera Simmons             12 Cajon                    16.99   1.2
  6 Charmayne Judkins         11 Olympian                 17.13   0.9
  7 Katie Whitelock           12 San Diego High           17.30   0.9
  8 Courtney Bland            11 Rancho Verde             17.63   1.2
  9 Jessica Miller            12 Murrieta Valley          17.68   1.2
 10 Ali Miller                10 Murrieta Valley          17.85   1.2
 11 Deborah Cardenas          12 Helix Charter            18.18   1.2
 12 Jayla Spencer             11 San Diego High           18.42   3.1
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 13 Emauni Johnson            10 Rancho Verde             19.69   1.2
 14 Asia Wallace              09 Rancho Verde             21.09   1.2
 -- Jelena McNown             11 Murrieta Valley            DNF   0.9

Event 87  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay High School
================================================================
    School                                               Finals 
================================================================
Finals                                                          
  1 Rancho Verde  'A'                                     49.14 
     1) Taylor Matthews 12              2) Rhea Soloman 12      
     3) Sumaje Howard 11                4) Stephanie Brown 11   
  2 Cajon  'A'                                            49.37 
     1) Haley Sanner 12                 2) Ayana Gales 12       
     3) Janesha Anthony 12              4) Gabby Bell 11        
  3 Olympian  'A'                                         51.40 
     1) Nicole Johnson 11               2) Ralaina LizDrazzah 09
     3) Nirelle Davis 12                4) Charmayne Judkins 11 
  4 Mater Dei (Sd)  'A'                                   52.84 
     1) Cardedra Evans 12               2) Alexandria Young 11  
     3) Yasmine Gilbert 11              4) Viviana Gonzalez 11  
  5 Rancho Verde  'B'                                     54.14 
     1) Chanel Anderson 11              2) Rickee Varnado 10    
     3) Zana Taylor 11                  4) Erica Ramos 10       

Event 91  Girls Shot Put High School
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals           
==========================================================================
Finals                                                                    
  1 Rachel Alesi              12 Christian (E          38-01.00     11.60m
      ND  38-01  ND  ND  ND  ND                                           
  2 Maria Pomee               12 Rancho Verde          32-03.25      9.83m
      31-04.25  32-03.25  30-01.75  31-03.50  29-06  31-05                
  3 Billie Driver             11 Mater Dei (Sd)        31-04.00      9.55m
      30-11.50  29-07.25  30-03.75  31-04  31-04  30-08.75                
  4 Joshulyn Penniman         12 Rancho Verde          30-06.50      9.30m
      29-11  30-06.50  29-04.50  27-07  29-06  30-03                      
  5 Kayla Hopkins             09 Rancho Verde          30-05.00      9.27m
      21-08.50  30-05  27-08.50  27-04.75  28-07.75  29-11.75             
  6 Ofa Moala                 10 Rancho Verde          22-03.00      6.78m
      21-07  19-09  19-04  20-05.75  21-07.75  22-03
                   
Event 93  Girls Discus Throw High School
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals           
==========================================================================
Finals                                                                    
  1 Rachel Alesi              12 Christian (E            29.90m      98-01
  2 Maria Pomee               12 Rancho Verde            24.22m      79-05
  3 Billie Driver             11 Mater Dei (Sd)          23.43m      76-10
  4 Kayla Hopkins             09 Rancho Verde            22.62m      74-02
  5 Ofa Moala                 10 Rancho Verde            14.85m      48-09

Event 84  Boys 400 Meter Run High School
===============================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
===============================================================
Section  1                                                     
  1 Weston Brown              10 Murrieta Valley          54.06
  2 Arick Cohen               10 Cajon                    54.45
  3 Christian Rodriguez       11 Helix Charter            54.82
  4 Andrew Fukushima          11 Olympian                 55.51
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  5 Jose Villegas             10 Murrieta Valley          55.70
  6 Mikhail Rudametkin        SR Unattached               57.75
  7 Fernando Gonzalez         12 Mater Dei (Sd)           58.80
Section  2                                                     
  1 Scottie Warren            11 Helix Charter            53.11
  2 Errol Johnson             11 Helix Charter            55.43
  3 Diamond Dale              12 Rancho Verde             55.60
  4 Sidney Cunniff            11 San Diego High           55.66
  5 Nico Hammond              11 San Diego High           56.66
  6 Rew Chuol                 11 Helix Charter          1:00.71
Section  3                                                     
  1 Larell Ward               12 Helix Charter            52.66
  2 Michael Lyles             11 Rancho Verde             53.48
  3 Eric Judge                12 San Diego High           53.52
  4 Justin Martinez           11 Rancho Verde             54.29
  5 Quinton Doswell           11 Cajon                    54.67
 -- Zack Eradi                12 Monrovia                   DNF
===============================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
===============================================================
Finals                                                         
  1 Larell Ward               12 Helix Charter            52.66
  2 Scottie Warren            11 Helix Charter            53.11
  3 Michael Lyles             11 Rancho Verde             53.48
  4 Eric Judge                12 San Diego High           53.52
  5 Weston Brown              10 Murrieta Valley          54.06
  6 Justin Martinez           11 Rancho Verde             54.29
  7 Arick Cohen               10 Cajon                    54.45
  8 Quinton Doswell           11 Cajon                    54.67
  9 Christian Rodriguez       11 Helix Charter            54.82
 10 Errol Johnson             11 Helix Charter            55.43
 11 Andrew Fukushima          11 Olympian                 55.51
 12 Diamond Dale              12 Rancho Verde             55.60
 13 Sidney Cunniff            11 San Diego High           55.66
 14 Jose Villegas             10 Murrieta Valley          55.70
 15 Nico Hammond              11 San Diego High           56.66
 16 Mikhail Rudametkin        SR Unattached               57.75
 17 Fernando Gonzalez         12 Mater Dei (Sd)           58.80
 18 Rew Chuol                 11 Helix Charter          1:00.71
 -- Zack Eradi                12 Monrovia                   DNF

Event 86  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles High School
================================================================     
    Name                    Year School                  Finals      
================================================================     
Section  1     Wind: 5.2                                             
  1 Andrew Fukushima          11 Olympian                 16.10      
  2 Jalah Patton              12 Murrieta Valley          16.43      
  3 Dalton Sherwood           12 Murrieta Valley          16.59      
  4 James Roshnaye            11 Helix Charter            17.23      
  5 Eduardo Cintron           10 Cajon                    17.89      
Section  2     Wind: 4.3                                             
  1 Aaron Paisley             11 Murrieta Valley          15.88      
  2 Gerard Martin             10 Murrieta Valley          16.57      
  3 Kendal Keyes              11 Helix Charter            16.61      
  4 Jaron Johnson             09 Rancho Verde             16.93      
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
Finals                                                               
  1 Aaron Paisley             11 Murrieta Valley          15.88   4.3
  2 Andrew Fukushima          11 Olympian                 16.10   5.2
  3 Jalah Patton              12 Murrieta Valley          16.43   5.2
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  4 Gerard Martin             10 Murrieta Valley          16.57   4.3
  5 Dalton Sherwood           12 Murrieta Valley          16.59   5.2
  6 Kendal Keyes              11 Helix Charter            16.61   4.3
  7 Jaron Johnson             09 Rancho Verde             16.93   4.3
  8 James Roshnaye            11 Helix Charter            17.23   5.2
  9 Eduardo Cintron           10 Cajon                    17.89   5.2

Event 88  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay High School
===============================================================
    School                                               Finals
===============================================================
Finals                                                         
  1 Rancho Verde  'A'                                     43.76
     1) Dajon Wise 10                   2) Jamion Lindsey 12   
     3) Michael Lyles 11                4) Leroy Holt 12       
  2 Olympian  'A'                                         44.46
     1) Asante Gibson 12                2) Isaiah Gibson 11    
     3) Harrison Hulin 11               4) Andrew Fukushima 11 
  3 Murrieta Valley  'A'                                  44.92
     1) Kale Novak 12                   2) Jalah Patton 12     
     3) Alex Moret 10                   4) Brandon Magpauso 12 
  4 Cajon  'A'                                            45.14
     1) Quinton Doswell 11              2) Demontae Kazee 12   
     3) Deontrae Kazee 12               4) Kendric Gaines 12   
  5 Mater Dei (Sd)  'A'                                   46.48
     1) Jaison Miller 11                2) Justin Ryan 10      
     3) Fernando Gonzalez 12            4) Jaime Ramirez 12    

Event 94  Boys Discus Throw High School
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals           
==========================================================================
Flight  1                                                                 
  1 Daniel Sansano            11 Olympian                33.07m     108-06
  2 Humberto Del Toro         11 Helix Charter           32.28m     105-11
  3 Adam Rockwell             12 Burroughs (R            31.41m     103-01
  4 Geovanni Sandoval         10 Helix Charter           30.44m      99-10
  5 Kenya Gillem              11 Helix Charter           29.78m      97-08
  6 Michael Merry             11 Helix Charter           24.35m      79-11
  7 Jason Scherer             11 Helix Charter           23.98m      78-08
  8 Gilbert Yorba             11 Olympian                23.76m      77-11
Flight  2                                                                 
  1 Jayson Kovar              12 Burroughs (R            53.49m     175-06
  2 Eddie Madrano             12 Mater Dei (Sd)          41.44m     135-11
  3 Jaylen Wyatt              10 Helix Charter           38.70m     127-00
  4 Isiah Martin                 Unattached              36.57m     120-00
  5 Nathan Brannon            12 Burroughs (R            35.63m     116-11
  6 Kyle Hayes                12 Burroughs (R            33.18m     108-10
  7 Kenneth Armstrong         12 Rancho Verde            32.88m     107-10
  8 Brenden Hernandez            Unattached              31.70m     104-00
  9 Paul Padilla              11 Olympian                30.55m     100-03
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals           
==========================================================================
Finals                                                                    
  1 Jayson Kovar              12 Burroughs (R            53.49m     175-06
  2 Eddie Madrano             12 Mater Dei (Sd)          41.44m     135-11
  3 Jaylen Wyatt              10 Helix Charter           38.70m     127-00
  4 Isiah Martin                 Unattached              36.57m     120-00
  5 Nathan Brannon            12 Burroughs (R            35.63m     116-11
  6 Kyle Hayes                12 Burroughs (R            33.18m     108-10
  7 Daniel Sansano            11 Olympian                33.07m     108-06
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  8 Kenneth Armstrong         12 Rancho Verde            32.88m     107-10
  9 Humberto Del Toro         11 Helix Charter           32.28m     105-11
 10 Brenden Hernandez            Unattached              31.70m     104-00
 11 Adam Rockwell             12 Burroughs (R            31.41m     103-01
 12 Paul Padilla              11 Olympian                30.55m     100-03
 13 Geovanni Sandoval         10 Helix Charter           30.44m      99-10
 14 Kenya Gillem              11 Helix Charter           29.78m      97-08
 15 Michael Merry             11 Helix Charter           24.35m      79-11
 16 Jason Scherer             11 Helix Charter           23.98m      78-08
 17 Gilbert Yorba             11 Olympian                23.76m      77-11
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